Amendment to FRS 139 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement
Amendment to FRS 140 Investment Property

PPB GROUP BERHAD  (8167-W)

The accounting policies and methods of computation used in the preparation of the interim
financial statements are consistent with those used in the preparation of the audited financial
statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2009 except for the adoption of the
following new/revised FRSs and Amendments to FRSs that are effective for financial periods
beginning on or after 1 July 2009 or 1 January 2010 :-

The interim financial statements of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the
requirements of Financial Reporting Standards ("FRS") FRS 134 - Interim Financial Reporting
and Chapter 9, Part K of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities
Berhad ("BMSB").

Interim Report For The 1st Quarter Ended 31 March 2010 Page 7 of 15 PPBIntRpt0310   24/05/2010   5:26 PM

FINAL
PPB GROUP BERHAD  (8167-W)

FRS 101: Presentation of Financial Statements

Amendment to FRS 117 Leases

Amendment to FRS 140 Investment Property

As previously
reported Effects As restated

Statement of Financial Position RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Property, plant and equipment 860,666 97,409 958,075
Investment properties 167,923 6,286 174,209
Prepaid lease payments 103,695 (103,695) -

The adoption of the above new/revised FRSs and Amendments to FRSs does not have any
significant financial impact on the Group except for the following:-

FRS 101 requires an entity to present, in a statement of changes in equity, all owner changes in
equity. All non-owner changes in equity (ie. comprehensive income) are required to be presented
in one statement of comprehensive income or in two statements (a separate income statement and
a statement of comprehensive income). Components of comprehensive income are not permitted
to be presented in the statement of changes in equity.

In addition, a statement of financial position is required at the beginning of the earliest